





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF DR.JORAM BEGI, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-145/2020

Dated, Itanagar the 15th December, 2020

Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Vs

Appellant

Shri Shoney Pertin,
President Siang Rights Forum(SRF),
Airfield Pasighat, Ward No-4,
Po/Ps-Pasighat
East Siang District.
(m) 09402788327, 8974216125,

Respondent

Shri R.N. Singh
PIO-cum-EE(PWD),
Yingkiong Division,
Upper Siang District,
Arunachal Pradesh.

& Shri Kanggong Pertin

Dated of hearing held on: 15th December' 2020.

ORDER

Whereas, an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 has been received from Shri Shoney Pertin, President Siang Rights Forum(SRF), Airfield Pasighat, Ward No-4, Po/Ps-Pasighat, East Siang District, & Shri Kangong Pertin for non-furnishing of information, by Shri R.N. Singh, PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, as sought, by the Appellants under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 05/03/2020 regarding Repair and maintenance of Road & Bridges under Yingkion Division of Rs. 123.66 lakhs.

Whereas, the 1st hearing was held through online video / audio conference on 15th December'2020. Shri R.N. Singh, PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District , Arunachal Pradesh, attended the hearing through online audio conferencing and the Appellant Shri Shoney Pertin appeared in the hearing through online video conferencing. The PIO informed the Commission that the information sought by the Appellant were made ready on 16th March'2020 and along with a forwarding letter No. YD/E-IV/RTI the information was sent to the Appellant through registered post bearing no. RLA-RE-48 38 139 02 IN Dated 19/05/2020 from Yingkiong, Post Office. The Appellant informed that he has received the information but the information furnished are not complete. The information for Annexure-A-2, Sl.no. 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 9 & 10 have not been furnished by the PIO.

Whereas, the Commission directed the PIO to furnish information for Annexure-A-2, Sl.no. 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 9 & 10 as sought by the Appellant in the Form-A Dated 5/3/2020, within twenty days from the issue of this order. The Commission asked the Appellant to receive the information go through and convey his satiation or dissatisfaction in the next date of hearing.

The next date of hearing is fixed on 2nd February' 2021 at 10:30 hrs.

Therefore, Shri R.N. Singh, PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, is hereby summoned to appear before this Court in person on the scheduled date and time without fail.

Sd/-

(Dr.Joram Begi)
State Chief Information Commissioner
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission
Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-145/2020 /442 Copy to:

Dated, Itanagar the 17 December,2020

- Shri R.N. Singh, PIO-cum-EE(PWD), Yingkiong Division, Upper Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh,
- 2. Shri Shoney Pertin, President Siang Rights Forum(SRF), Airfield Pasighat, Ward No-4, Po/Ps-Pasighat, East Siang District,
- 3. **Shri Kanggong Petin, C/o of** Shri Shoney Pertin, President Siang Rights Forum(SRF), Airfield Pasighat, Ward No-4, Po/Ps-Pasighat, East Siang District,
- 4. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website,
 - 5. Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar,
Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Deputy - Deputy - Arunachal Pratesh Informa